502918156 08/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2964754

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ANDREW WEISS			05/19/2014		
SCOTT HOTES			05/19/2014		
JOSEPH ANAKATA			05/19/2014		
COSTANDINO MOR	AITES		05/19/2014		
TASOS ROUMELIOT	ïIS		06/12/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Waverr	narket, Inc.			
Street Address:	5980 H	orton Street, Suite 675			
City:	Emery	<i>r</i> ille			
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNIA			
Postal Code:	94608				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ	be	Number			
Application Number:1409		14098769			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(267)295-6078			
) the e-mail address first; if that is unsu I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Phone:	•	2672666357			
Email:		ddovas@dovaslaw.com			
Correspondent Nam	e:	DOVAS LAW, P.C.			
Address Line 1:		307 BAINBRIDGE STREET	BAINBRIDGE STREET		
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19147			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	WAV-PT089	WAV-PT089		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	DIMITRI P. DOVAS			
SIGNATURE:		/Dimitri P. Dovas Reg. #51627/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/01/2014			
Total Attachments: 1	1				
source=140801Assign	ment-filed#r	page1.tif			
ource=140801Assign	•	0			

502918156

PATENT REEL: 033444 FRAME: 0826

source=140801Assignment-filed#page3.tif
source=140801Assignment-filed#page4.tif
source=140801Assignment-filed#page5.tif
source=140801Assignment-filed#page6.tif
source=140801Assignment-filed#page7.tif
source=140801Assignment-filed#page8.tif
source=140801Assignment-filed#page9.tif
source=140801Assignment-filed#page10.tif
source=140801Assignment-filed#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT

• Andrew Weiss, a citizen of United States, residing at 200 Marsh Ct, San Ramon, CA 94583, and

• Scott Hotes, a citizen of United States, residing at 505 Cragmont Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94708, and

• Joseph Anakata, a citizen of United States, residing at 2009 Bartlett Dr, Alameda, CA 94501, and

• Constandino D. Moraites, a citizen of United States, residing at 468 Arlington Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94707,

(hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned) are inventors of the invention entitled:

DEVICE ASSOCIATION-BASED LOCATING SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which an application for United States Patent was executed by the undersigned,

the application having a filing date of December 6, 2013,

and given Application No. 14098769.

• For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound do hereby sell and assign to:

WaveMarket, Inc., having a principal place of business at 5980 Horton Street, Suite 675, Emeryville, CA, 94608, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in the invention, in all patent applications on the invention, including but not limited to the above-identified application, continuations and divisions thereof, and corresponding domestic and foreign applications, and in all domestic and foreign letters patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and including all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including the Paris Convention.

Further, it is agreed that the undersigned, at the request of the assignee, will without charge supply all information and evidence related to making and practicing the invention, execute any and all applications for protection of the invention throughout the world, including but not limited to continuing, divisional, and reissue applications, perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a United States or foreign patent, and testify in legal proceedings related to the invention.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

The undersigned hereby permit Assignee or a representative of Assignee to insert the filing date and application number of the above-identified executed application, if such were unknown at the time of execution of this document.

EXECUTED under seal on this 🕂 day o	f_May, 2019 at	•
(City, State)		
anden Alin (L.S.)	
Andrew Weiss	(Witness)	•

SS.

State of GLIPORNIA County of AVAMeda

On this, the $\underline{14}$ day of $\underline{144}$, 201 \underline{H} before me, a notary public, personally appeared Andrew Weiss, satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Andrew Weiss executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2-11.2016



PATENT **REEL: 033444 FRAME: 0829**

EXECUTED under seal on this $\underline{/9}$ day of $\underline{MA9}$ 201 $\underline{4}$ at $\underline{6}$ at $\underline{6}$ and $\underline{6}$ and $\underline{6}$ at $\underline{6}$ at $\underline{6}$ and $\underline{6}$ and \underline{6} and $\underline{6}$ and \underline{6} and \underline{6} and \underline{

(City, State)

_____(L.S.) Scott Hotes

(Witness)

State of CAL

ss.

County of ALAMEDA

On this, the $\underline{19}$ day of $\underline{MA4}$, $201\underline{4}$ before me, a notary public, personally appeared Scott Hotes, satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Scott Hotes executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Horm Inen

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ンりの ンサ



PATENT REEL: 033444 FRAME: 0830

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>19</u> day of _	<u>May</u> , 201 <u>4</u> at
Emeryulle, CA	
(City, State)	
1 als	
(L.S.)	
Jøseph Anakata	(Witness)
State of CAL	

SS.

On this, the 19^{-1} day of 174^{-1} , 2014^{-1} before me, a notary public, personally appeared Joseph Anakata, satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Joseph Anakata executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

County of ALAMEDY

My Commission Expires: 2-4-2016

)		
	HARRIS PERLES	
	Commission # 1966737	
≤ [Notary Public - California	
Z	Alameda County 🚬	
A Martin M	ly Comm. Expires Feb 11, 2016 🖁	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Concerned and	

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	May	, 201 <b>4</b> .at
Emeryville, CA		)	
(City, State)	_		
prent			
COM Constantino D Moration	( L.S.)		<u> </u>
CDIM Constandino D. Moraltes Costandino D. Moraltes		(Witness)	
State of CAL			

SS.

On this, the <u>19</u> day of <u>MA</u>, 201<u>4</u> before me, a notary public, personally appeared Constandino D. Moraites, satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Constandino D. Moraites executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

my Puer

County of ALAMeda

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-11. 2016



#### ASSIGNMENT

• Andrew Weiss, a citizen of United States, residing at 200 Marsh Ct, San Ramon, CA 94583, and

• Scott Hotes, a citizen of United States, residing at 505 Cragmont Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94708, and

• Joseph Anakata, a citizen of United States, residing at 2009 Bartlett Dr, Alameda, CA 94501, and

• Constandino D. Moraites, a citizen of United States, residing at 468 Arlington Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94707, and

• Tasos Roumeliotis, a citizen of Canada, residing at 11 Los Cerros, Orinda, CA 94563,

(hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned) are inventors of the invention entitled:

#### DEVICE ASSOCIATION-BASED LOCATING SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which an application for United States Patent was executed by the undersigned,

the application having a filing date of December 6, 2013,

and given Application No. 14098769.

• For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound do hereby sell and assign to:

WaveMarket, Inc., having a principal place of business at 5980 Horton Street, Suite 675, Emeryville, CA, 94608, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in the invention, in all patent applications on the invention, including but not limited to the above-identified application, continuations and divisions thereof, and corresponding domestic and foreign applications, and in all domestic and foreign letters patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and including all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including the Paris Convention.

• Further, it is agreed that the undersigned, at the request of the assignee, will without charge supply all information and evidence related to making and practicing the invention, execute any and all applications for protection of the invention throughout the world, including but not limited to continuing, divisional, and reissue applications, perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a United States or foreign patent, and testify in legal proceedings related to the invention.

• The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

• The undersigned hereby permit Assignee or a representative of Assignee to insert the filing date and application number of the above-identified executed application, if such were unknown at the time of execution of this document.

EXECUTED under seal on this _____day of ______, 201___at _____. (City, State)
______(L.S.) _______(Witness)
State of _______SS.
County of

On this, the _____ day of ______, 201___ before me, a notary public, personally appeared Andrew Weiss, satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Andrew Weiss executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of		, 201 at
(City, State)			
	( L.S.)		
Scott Hotes		(Witness)	
State of			
	<b>S</b> 5.		
County of			

· ·

On this, the _____ day of ______, 201___ before me, a notary public, personally appeared Scott Hotes, satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Scott Hotes executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

۰,

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of		, 201 at
(City, State)			
Joseph Anakata	( L.S.)	(Witness)	
State of			
County of	SS.		

On this, the _____ day of ______, 201__ before me, a notary public, personally appeared Joseph Anakata, satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Joseph Anakata executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

.

.

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of		, 201 at
(City, State)			
Constandino D. Moraites	( L.S.	(Witness)	
State of	SS.		
County of			

On this, the _____ day of ______, 201___ before me, a notary public, personally appeared Constandino D. Moraites, satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Constandino D. Moraites executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

•

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>2</u> day of	June	$, 201 $ $4_{at}$
Emery ulle, CA.		
(City, State) (L.S.)		
Tasos Roumeliotis	(Witness)	

State of CA

•

SS. County of AMEDY

On this, the  $12^{\circ}$  day of  $30^{\circ}$  day of  $30^{\circ}$  201 $4^{\circ}$  before me, a notary public, personally appeared Tasos Roumeliotis, satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument. Tasos Roumeliotis executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the same was executed knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Ann Phen

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2-11-2016

